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RING 1: HACK RING SUNDAY 5TH NOVEMBER - 9AM START

ALL COMPETITORS MUST BE MEMBERS OF THE MILLICENT AH & P SOCIETY

Millicent AH & P Society Horse Handling Waiver needs to be signed.
Exhibitor Membership Adult $15 (unless you wish to be a fully paid member).

Children (5 - 17) $5, Children under 5 FREE.

Hack Ring / PC / Local Ring $15 Day Pass or $4 per class

On-line entries only - www.eventsecretary.com.au

** Denotes Brian Edwards Memorial Qualifying events

Smartest on Parade 16yrs & under
Smartest on Parade 17yrs & over
Show Pony ne 12hh

Show Pony o 12hh ne 12.2hh
Show Pony o0 12.2hh ne 13hh
Show Pony o 13hh ne 13.2hh
Show Pony o 13hh ne 14hh
Lightweight Show Pony
Heavyweight Show Pony

Open Show Pony

CHAMPION & RESERVE SHOW PONY

11
12
13
14
15
16

CHAMPION & RESERVE SHOW HUNTER PONY

Show Hunter Pony ne 12hh

Show Hunter Pony o 12hh ne 13hh
Show Hunter Pony o 13hh ne 14hh
Lightweight Show Hunter Pony
Heavyweight Show Hunter Pony
Open Show Hunter Pony

NAMPARA MASQUARADE - (Dudley) *

17

Trophy donated by the SMITH FAMILY ‘In loving

Child’s Pony ne 14hh (rider under 16yrs).

memory of our much loved pony’

18
19
20
21
22

CHIPPENHAM SCEPTE MEMORIAL CHAMPION

Show Galloway o 14hh ne 14.2hh
Show Galloway o 14.2hh ne 15hh
Lightweight Show Galloway
Heavyweight Show Galloway
Open Show Galloway

& RESERVE SHOW GALLOWAY

23
24
25
26

Show Hunter Galloway o 14hh ne 14.2hh
Show Hunter Galloway o 14.2hh ne 15hh
Lightweight Show Hunter Galloway
Heavyweight Show Hunter Galloway
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27 Open Show Hunter Galloway
CHAMPION & RESERVE SHOW HUNTER
GALLOWAY

28 Show Hack o 15hh ne 15.2hh

29 Show Hack o 15.2hh ne 16hh

30 Show Hack o 16hh ne 16.2hh

31 Show Hack o 16.2hh

32 Lightweight Show Hack

33 Heavyweight Show Hack

34 Open Show Hack

ZIRKA CLOUD MEMORIAL CHAMPION &
RESERVE SHOW HACK

35 Show Hunter Hack o 15hh ne 15.2hh
36 Show Hunter Hack o 15.2hh ne 16hh
37 Show Hunter Hack o 16hh

38 Lightweight Show Hunter Hack

39 Heavyweight Show Hunter Hack

40 Open Show Hunter Hack o 15hh
CHAMPION & RESERVE SHOW HUNTER
HACK

41 Rider under 8yrs (may be led)**
42 Rider 8yrs and under 10yrs**

43 Rider 11yrs and under 15yrs**

44 Rider 15yrs and under 18yrs

45 Rider 18yrs and under 25yrs

46 Rider 25yrs and under 35yrs

47 Rider 35yrs & over

Champion Junior Rider Classes 41 - 44
Champion Senior Rider Classes 45 - 47

stud ™

LUNCH BREAK

flying



RING 2: SUNDAY 5th November LOCAL HACK & PONY CLUB RING -

Encourage Ring to follow -

9.00AM START

Entry $4 per class or $15 day ticket

Local Events

e  “Local” is taken as horse and rider residing
within the Wattle Range Council districts

e  Snaffle bits only

50. Pony NE 12hh

51. Local Pony O 12hh NE 13hh

52. Local Pony O13hh NE 14hh

53. Local Mount 14hh NE 15hh

54. Local Mount 15hh NE 16hh

55. Local Mount over 16hh

CHAMPION & RESERVE CHAMPION LOCAL

HORSE OR PONY

Winners Gear Bag donated by VONDUVE

PLUMBING Glencoe

56. Local Rider 10yrs & U**

57. Local Rider 11 yrs. & U15yrs**

58. Local Rider 15yrs & U17yrs

59. Local Rider 17yrs & U20yrs

60. Local Rider 20 yrs & U25 yrs

61. Local Rider Over 25 yrs.

CHAMPION & RESERVE CHAMPION LOCAL

RIDER

PONY CLUB EVENTS

Pony Club Rules apply. Snaffle Bits only.

e Must be PC Members & Mounts, dressed
in full pony club uniform

62. Smartest On Parade PC Mount NE 14hh

63. PC Mount NE 13hh

64. PC Mount 13hh & NE 14hh

65. Pony Club Smartest On Parade O 14hh

66. Pony Club Mount 14hh & NE 15hh

67. Pony Club Mount 15hh & NE 16hh

68. Pony Club Mount O16hh

CHAMPION & RESERVE CHAMPION PC MOUNT

Champion PC rug donated by Melissa Armfield

- The Shearer’s Cook Cafe

69. PC Rider 10yrs & Under**

70. PCRider 11yrs & under 13**

71. PCRider 13yrs & under15yrs**

72. PCRider 15yrs & under 18yrs

73. PCRider O 18yrs

CHAMPION & RESERVE CHAMPION PC RIDER
74. Pair Pony Club Riders Open

75. Pair of Pony Club Horses Open

RING 2b - ENCOURAGE RING - To Follow Pony Club Classes
Riders in Ring 1 not eligible for this ring - Encourage Riders Only

Riders must choose Section 1 or Section 2, can not ride in both

Walk/Trot Only (Section1)

76. Pony neldhh

77. Galloway 014hh nel5hh
78. Hack 015hh

79. Rider under 12years

80. Rider 12yrs & under 18yrs
81. Rider 18years & over

82. Pleasure Horse or Pony
83. Pairs of Horses or Ponies

Walk/Trot/Canter (Section 2)

84. Pony neldhh

85. Galloway 014hh nel5hh
86. Hack 015hh

87. Rider under 12years

88. Rider 12yrs & under 18yrs
89. Rider 18years & over

90. Pleasure Horse or Pony
91. Pairs of Horses or Ponies

** Denotes Brian Edwards Memorial Qualifying events

ALL CHAMPION WINNERS ELIGIBLE FOR THE SUPREME RIDDEN EXHIBIT
The 2 Rings - Judges will combine to judge the Supreme Ridden Exhibit.
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CM & CE WATSON PERPETUAL SHIELD
SUPREME CHAMPION RIDDEN EXHIBIT

All Champions eligible to compete including Hacks, Hunters, Breed, Local and Pony
Club events. SUPREME CHAMPION RIDDEN EXHIBIT WILL RECEIVE
Perpetual Trophy & Garland Sash
Garland Sponsored by FITZY'S FARRIER SERVICE - Marcus Fitzgerald

**CLASS ADDITION**
To be held during the Lunch Break

FASHIONS ON THE FIELD

$5 per entry

Class 198 - Junior Fashions on the Field 14yrs & under
Class 199 - Senior Fashions on the Field 15yrs & over

JUDGED & SPONSORED BY
Jodie Deland from DRESS ME HIRE & CO Penola

¢ THE TACK ROOM <7

Wayne & Lynda Field
195 Lake Edward Rd Glencoe SA 5291
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RING 3: LED/RIDDEN BREED
Sunday 5th November 9am Start
All exhibits must be registered with appropriate breed society, except coloured horses, may
compete in more than 1 breed if so registered, papers may be requested.
Day Pass $15 or $4 per class
Exhibitor Membership Adult $15 (unless you wish to be a fully paid member).
Children (5 - 17) $5, Children under 5 FREE

92 Led Coloured Female o 14hh

93 Led Coloured Male o 14hh

94 Led Arabian Female o 14hh

95 Led Arabian Male o 14hh

96 Led QH/ASH Female

97 Led QH/ASH Male

98 Led Warmblood Female

99 Led Warmblood Male

100 Led Standardbred Female

101 Led Standardbred Male

102 Led Thoroughbred Female

103 Led Thoroughbred Male

104 Led Clydie/CCSHA Horse Female
105 Led Clydie/CCSHA Horse Male

106 Led Any Other Breed o 14hh Female
107 Led Any Other Breed o 14hh Male
CHAMPION & RESERVE LED HORSE BREED

108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123

Led APSB Female

Led APSB Male

Led Welsh Female

Led Welsh Male

Led Riding Pony Female

Led Riding Pony Male

Led Shetland/Mini/Small Horse Female
Led Shetland/Mini/Small Horse Male
Led Gypsy Cob Female

Led Gypsy Cob Male

Led Part Welsh Female

Led Part Welsh Male

Led Australian Pony Female

Led Australian Pony Male

Led Coloured Female 14hh & u

Led Coloured Male 14hh & u

124 Led Youngstock Pony 3yrs & u Female
125 Led Youngstock Pony 3yrs & u Male
CHAMPION & RESERVE LED PONY BREED

Please Note: You can only win 1
Championship only ie Horse Breed
or Pony Breed, not both.
Champion Led Pony, Horse &
Supreme Led Pinto will all be
eligible for the -

*Supreme Led Exhibit of Show*
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Independent Pinto Horse Society Inc.
Must be registered with a valid Pinto Society;
owners/handlers/riders must be a current financial
Pinto Society members. Sashes provided by
Independent Pinto Horse Society

Led Pinto

126 Best Presented Pinto & Handler

127 Best Marked Pinto

128 Filly 3yrs & under

129 Mare 4yrs & over

Champion & Reserve Champion Mare/Filly
130 Gelding 3yrs & under

131 Gelding 4yrs & over

Champion & Reserve Champion Gelding

132 Colt 3yrs & under

133 Stallion 4yrs & over

Champion & Reserve Champion Stallion/Colt
SUPREME CHAMPION LED PINTO

~ SUPREME LED EXHIBIT ~
Winner to Receive Sash,
Garland & Prize
Sponsored by Flying R Stud, Sharon
Cockburn & Amy Litchfield

RIDDEN CLASSES

134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145

Ridden APSB/Australian Pony

Ridden Welsh/Part Welsh

Ridden Riding Pony

Ridden Shetland

Ridden Gypsy Cob

Ridden Coloured

Ridden Arabian

Ridden QH/ASH

Ridden Warmblood

Ridden Thoroughbred

Open Ridden Standardbred

Walk/Trot Ridden Standardbred
CHAMPION & RESERVE RIDDEN BREED

RIDDEN PINTO

146 Pinto under Saddle - Mare

147 Pinto under Saddle - Gelding

148 Pinto under Saddle - Stallion
Champion & Reserve Pinto Under Saddle



TOPSY RING
Sunday 5th November 2023 - START at 10.00am
ALL ENQUIRES - BEACHPORT PONY CLUB - 0428850346
Entries: www.eventsecretary.com.au
ALL COMPETITORS MUST BE MEMBERS OF THE MILLICENT AH & P SOCIETY
Millicent AH & P Society Horse Handling Waiver needs to be signed & accompany entry
form. Exhibitor Membership Adult $15 (unless you wish to be a fully paid member).
Children (5 - 17) S5, Children under 5 FREE

e Safety approved helmets & boots to be worn.

e Riders should be at least 3yrs & under 16yrs
e Riders don’t need to canter, it’s all about having fun

e Entry Fee $4 per class or $15 entry ticket for the day.
e For Riders who DO NOT compete in other rings

Events 1 to 3 to be LED (unmounted/saddle not required) (can leave saddle on if preferred)

201. Led Combination Pony ne 10 hands
202. Led Combination Pony/horse 10 hands to 14 hands
203. Led Combination Pony/Horse over 14 hands

EVENTS 6 TO 13 ALL RIDDEN- CAN BE ASSISTED OR LED

204. Rider Class 3 years to and including 5 years

205. Rider Class 6 years to and including 9 years

206. Rider Class 10 years to and including 16 years

207. Pony with longest mane and tail ne 12 hands

208. Pony/horse with longest mane and tail over 12 hands
209. Most suitable learner pony under 12 hands

210. Most suitable learner pony/horse 12 hands and over
211. Obstacle event pony ne 12 hands

212. Obstacle event pony/horse over 12 hands

20 MINUTE BREAK TO GET DRESSED UP

213. Fancy Dress — every entrant MUST have a competent
assistant/leader

<>~ [HIIEry
f\ Racing Club

‘Leading the Way”

Millicent Cup
Sunday 26th May 2024 at the Allan Scott Glenburnie Racecourse.

www.countryracingsa.com.au/racing-club/millicent
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